Respondent's option, the ci vii penalty amount will be offset dollar- for-dollar by restitution 

payments to Mallicote. For example, if Respondent makes Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) 

in restitution payments to Mallicotc before the 365-day period expires, then the civil penalty 

amount will be reduced to Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000.(Hii. 

The civil penalty payment and proof of restitution payments shall be sent to S. Brett 

Offutt, Director, Policy and Litigation Division, Packers and Stock~ ards Program at the 

following address: 1400 Independence Ave. SW., Room-2507 South Building, Washington, DC